

Misc. Execution 9/2016
(arising out of L.A. Case no. 22/52 of 2012)
(CIS 1119/2016)

Order No. 26
Date:-24.04.2025

Today is fixed for taking steps by the Ld. Advocate for the petitioner.
Petitioner files hazira.

In view of the resolution of the local Bar Association dated 24.04.2025 regarding not to pass any adverse order this day on the ground stated therein, the case is adjourned today.

To 19.06.2025 for taking steps by the Ld. Advocate for the petitioner.

D/C by me

ADJ

Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Burdwan