

M. Execution 9/2016
(arising out of L.A. Case no. 22/52 of 2012)
(CIS 1119/2016)

Order No. 30
Date:-23.07.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition u/s 151 read with Order 21 Rule 52 of CPC.
Both the Petitioner/Dhr and Jdr (State) file hazira.
W.O has not been filed.
From the ends of justice the case is adjourned.
To 15.09.2025 for hearing of the petition u/s 151 read with Order 21 Rule 52 of CPC. WO, if any, in the meantime.

D/C by me

ADJ

Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Burdwan

Misc. Case 76/2024

Order No. 31
Date:-23.07.2025

Today is fixed for SR/ appearance.
Petitioner files hazira.
It appears from the record that the summons has not been returned without being served.
Petitioner to take fresh steps.

To 15.09.2025 for Steps.

D/C by me

ADJ

Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Burdwan