

M. Execution 9/2016
(arising out of L.A. Case no. 22/52 of 2012)
(CIS 1119/2016)

Order No. 38
Date:-28.01.2026

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition u/s 151 read with Order 21 Rule 52 of CPC.

Dhr files hazira.

Jdr (State) also files hazira.

P.O. is under order of transfer. Hence P.O. is engaged in urgent administrative work. The case is adjourned today.

To 19.03.2026 for hearing of the petition u/s 151 read with Order 21 Rule 52 of CPC. WO, if any, in the meantime.

D/C by me

ADJ

Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Burdwan